# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		109/26/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hampshire Group, Limited	
Street Address:	114 West 41st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Hampshire Brands, Inc. (f/k/a Hampshire Designers, Inc.)	
Street Address:	114 West 41st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Hampshire Sub II, Inc. (f/k/a Item-Eyes, Inc.)	
Street Address:	114 West 41st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Scott James, LLC	
Street Address:	114 West 41st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0092

Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	SB Corporation	
Street Address:	114 West 41st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Hampshire Sub, Inc. (f/k/a Shane Hunter, Inc.)	
Street Address:	114 West 41st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Marisa Christina, Inc.		
Street Address:	114 West 41st Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Marisa Christina Apparel, Inc.	
Street Address:	114 West 41st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3726275	ECO 24.7
Registration Number:	4292727	K
Registration Number:	3145120	LANDSCAPE
Registration Number:	3320607	NICK DANGER
Registration Number:	3327026	
Registration Number:	2120319	PLANET & COMPANY
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0093** 

Registration Number: 3124175 SPRING + MERCER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	846068-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	10/15/2013

## Total Attachments: 4

source=10-15-13 Wells Fargo-Hampshire Group 2-TM#page1.tif

source=10-15-13 Wells Fargo-Hampshire Group 2-TM#page2.tif

source=10-15-13 Wells Fargo-Hampshire Group 2-TM#page3.tif

source=10-15-13 Wells Fargo-Hampshire Group 2-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0094

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 26th day of September, 2013 by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (the "Secured Party"), to HAMPSHIRE GROUP, LIMITED, a Delaware corporation, HAMPSHIRE BRANDS, INC. (f/k/a HAMPSHIRE DESIGNERS, INC.), a Delaware corporation, HAMPSHIRE SUB II, INC. (f/k/a ITEM-EYES, INC.), a Delaware corporation, SCOTT JAMES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SB CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, HAMPSHIRE SUB, INC. (f/k/a SHANE HUNTER, INC.), a Delaware corporation, MARISA CHRISTINA, INC., a Delaware corporation, and MARISA CHRISTINA APPAREL, INC., a Delaware corporation, (collectively, the "Grantor").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks identified on Schedule A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 28, 2010 and filed on November 2, 2010 in Reel 4309, Frame 0035; and

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks identified on Schedule B, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 28, 2010 and filed August 5, 2011 in Reel 4598, Frame 0056.

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that the above security interests are hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to cancel these security agreements of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

Name: Ryan Davison

Title: Authorized Signatory

ATI 19283671v2

## SCHEDULE A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Assignors: Hampshire Group, Limited, Hampshire Brands, Inc. (f/k/a Hampshire Designers, Inc.), Hampshire Sub II, Inc. (f/k/a Item-Eyes, Inc.), and Scott James, LLC, SB Corporation, Hampshire Sub, Inc. (f/k/a Shane Hunter, Inc.), Marisa Christina, Inc., and Marisa Christina Apparel, Inc.

The Assignment dated October 28, 2010 was recorded against the following marks in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2010 at reel and frame number 4309/0035.

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration No.	Registration Date
ECO 24.7	77505498	3726275	12/15/2009
K Logo	85089272	4292727	2/19/2013
LANDSCAPE	78721137	3145120	9/19/2006
NICK DANGER	78746002	3320607	10/23/2007
Parachute	78780066	3327026	10/30/2007
PLANET & COMPANY	75007887	2120319	12/9/1997
SPRING & MERCER	78136488	3124175	8/1/2006

ATL 19283671v2

**RECORDED: 10/15/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0096